5

6.

7.

10

11.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17

20

1.

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY. APRIL 24. 2024

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance
. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

Introduction of Resolutions

Introduction of Bills

. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 133
HCR 78, 79, 80, 81

Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 17, 21, 23, 26, 28

Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 81, 185, 200, 237, 248, 327, 355, 358, 369, 384, 385 418,
420, 421, 424, 428, 430, 434, 436, 439, 441, 446, 455, 463,
469, 477, 481, 488, 496, 505

House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 3  APP-FAV HCR 21 APP-FAV
Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 4 COM-W/ AMD

House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 1 APP-W/AMD HB 827 W&M-W/ AMD
HB 2  APP-W/ AMD HB 840 COM-FAV
HB 131 COM-W/ AMD HB 843 APP-FAV
HB 291  APP-W/ AMD HB 858 CL&P-SUB
HB 314 APP-W/AMD HB 873 APP-W/ AMD
HB 440  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 932 COM-FAV
HB 781 APP-W/ AMD HB 940 W&M-W/ AMD
HB 782  APP-W/ AMD HB 971 ASUB
HB 786  APP-W/ AMD HB 972 ASUB

. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 16 CL&P-FAV WO/AMD SB 199 THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 35 CL&P-FAV WO/AMD SB 220 THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB 39 CL&P-FAV WO/AMD SB 236 THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 41 CL&P-FAV WO/AMD SB 302 THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 98 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 333 CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB 102 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 379 THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 169 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 389 THPW-FAV W/AMD

. Special Orders

Special Order No. 3 for 04/25/2024.
HB 3

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HR 2
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HCR 18, 33, 44, 46, 53
HCR 42, 61

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 3, 14
SCR 18

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2024

HB 169, 252, 550, 629, 849, 862, 869, 872, 883, 888,
HB 119, 142, 145, 156, 200, 255, 313, 323, 353, 529
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 555, 561, 575, 596, 618, 635, 650, 690, 739, 754,
807, 812, 863, 864, 881, 896, 903, 927
HB 577, 742, 783, 833, 835, 923, 930, 936, 954, 969,

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2024

SB 65

SB 273

SB 121

SB 255

SB 1, 2, 3, 4

SB 45, 53, 67, 204, 260, 375

SB 43, 71, 105, 132, 152, 194, 211, 214, 228, 233,
Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 370, 377, 503

SB 36, 82, 95, 103, 104, 114, 117, 249, 271

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2024
HB 400

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2024
HB 545

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2024
HB 744, 866

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 6, 231, 262, 312, 341, 452, 532, 565, 636, 652,
693, 697, 756, 868, 882, 942

Page 2

899,

757,

970

295,

664,

926

789,

323

682,



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [22 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB169

HB252

HBS550

HB629

HB849

HB862

HB869

HB872

HB883

HB888

HB899

HB926

HB119

ROBBY CARTER

MIKE JOHNSON

AMEDEE

PHELPS

ILLG

HUGHES

PHELPS

DUSTIN MILLER

PHELPS

STAGNI

WRIGHT

LYONS

ROMERO

CIVIL/LAW Provides relative to liability and
damages resulting from carbon sequestration

EDUCATION Providesrelative to the provision
of cardiac health information to student athletes
and their parents

STUDENT/HOME STUDY Terminates approval
of home study programs by the State Board. of
Elementary and Secondary Education (BESE),
provides for the enrollment of studentsin
homeschools, and provides for one-time
notification to BESE upon such enrollment

STUDENT/SCH ATTENDANCE Provides
relative to responsibilities of parents and schools
with respect to truant children

HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Providesrelative
to healthcare outcomes for patient's suffering with
behavioral health issues

STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes, with
limitations, public postsecondary education
management boards to establish and increase
student tuition and mandatory fees

HEALTH/SICKLE CELL ANEM Requires
continuing education for the treatment of sickle
cell disease for physicians and physician assistants

STUDENTS Provides relative to behavioral
health services for students

HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Allowsthe
provision of datarelativeto sickle cell disease

SOCIAL WORKER Providesrelative to the
Social Work Licensure Compact

HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Provides
relative to the Hope for Louisiana Patients Law

REAPPORTIONMENT/JUDGES Provides for
the election of judges of thefirst district of the
Fifth Circuit Court of Appeal

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Providesrelativeto
the duration of unemployment compensation
benefits and provides for extended benefits



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

HB142

HB145

HB156

HB200

HB255

HB313

HB323

HB353

HB529

BEAULLIEU

BAGLEY

WILDER

MELERINE

CHARLES OWEN

MANDIE LANDRY

FREIBERG

GEYMANN

CREWS

DISTRICTS'/ECONOMIC DEVEL Providesfor
the term of certain lease agreements entered into
by the Iberia Economic Development Authority

INSURANCE/GROUP Provides relative to group
health insurance coverage for retired employees of
the Sabine Parish District Attorney's Office

EMPLOYMENT OF MINORS Repedalsthe
provision of law relative to recreation or meal
periods for minors

WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides
relative to past payments of workers
compensation premiums

CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides
relative to the classified police service in the city
of Leesville

EMPLOYMENT/DISCRIMINATN Provides
relative to employment discrimination against
certain employees being treated with medical
marijuana

PARISH/GOVERN AUTHORITY Provides
relative to atravel allowance for members of the
governing authority of East Baton Rouge Parish

HIGHWAY S Authorizes golf cartsto cross
certain Louisiana highways within the city of
Westlake

WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides
relative to the determination of the average weekly

wage

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 items]|

1.

2.

3.

4.

SB65

SB273

SB121

SB255

HENSGENS

HENSGENS

COUSSAN

FIELDS

SUNSET LAW Recreates Dept. of Energy and
Natural Resources. (6/30/24)

FISH/FISHING Provides for bait shrimp.
(8/1/24)

COURTS Provides for the jurisdictional limits for
the city courts located in the 15th judicia district.
(8/1/24)

COURTS Provides rdative to the districts of the
supreme court. (gov sig)



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

SB1

SB2

SB3

SB4

SB45

SB53

SB67

SB204

SB260

SB375

SB43

SB71

SB105

PRICE

PRICE

PRICE

PRICE

MCMATH

WOMACK

WHEAT

MIZELL

CLOUD

KLEINPETER

MCMATH

CLOUD

SEABAUGH

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS Providesrelative to
transfers of service credit between systems.
(6/30/24)

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Provides
relative to the board of trustees of the Municipal
Employees Retirement System. (6/30/24)

ASSESSORS RETIREMENT Providesrelative
to the deferred retirement of amember of the
Louisiana Assessors Retirement Fund. (gov sig)

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS RET Provides
relative to retirement allowances of the Registrars
of Voters Employees Retirement System. (gov sig)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates portions of
certain highways. (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
Louisiana Highway 15 in Franklin Parish as the
"Lainey Wilson Highway". (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
Interstate 55 in Tangipahoa Parish as the " Trooper
Hung Le Memorial Highway". (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
Louisiana Highway 1064 in Tangipahoa Parish as
the "Rev. Alfred L. Hart Memoria Highway".
(8/1/24)

TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Providesfor
amending and transferring commercial truck
permits. (8/1/24)

MOTOR VEHICLES Creates a specia prestige
license plate for "Telecommunicators' and for the
"Specia Needs Advocacy, Support and Inclusion
of Abilities". (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Provides for carrying of concealed
firearms by qualified retired law enforcement
officers. (8/1/24)

PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in Allen Parish. (8/1/24)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to the
crime of possession of or carrying a concealed
weapon by a person convicted of certain felonies.
(8/1/24)



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

SB132

SB152

SB194

SB211

SB214

SB228

SB233

SB295

SB323

GREGORY
MILLER

MIGUEZ

MIGUEZ

LAMBERT

MIGUEZ

MCMATH

MIGUEZ

CLOUD

TALBOT

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Providesrelative to the
crimes of illegal carrying of afirearm and reckless
discharge of afirearm at a parade. (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Provides relative to the right of law-
abiding citizensto carry concealed handguns
lawfully without a permit. (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Provides for the preemption of state
law for firearms. (8/1/24)

FISH/FISHING Providesfor size limits for
spotted sea trout and red drum. (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Allows the concealed carrying of
firearms in arestaurant that serves alcohol.
(8/1/24)

PHARMACEUTICAL S Providesrelative to
marijuanafor therapeutic use. (gov sig)

WEAPONS Provides for the carrying of
concealed firearms by qualified law enforcement
officers and qualified retired law enforcement
officers. (8/1/24)

INSURANCE RATES Providesfor rate filing
procedures and requirements for rate making. (gov

sig)

INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides for fair claims
processing. (7/1/24)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB400

RISER

HUNTING/LICENSES Provides relative to
lifetime combination hunting and fishing licenses



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2024

SPECIAL ORDERS- [1 items]

1. HB3 EMERSON CAPITAL OUTLAY Providesfor the Omnibus
Bond Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB545 AMEDEE CRIME Provides relative to certain materialsin
public school libraries



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB744

2. HB866

GLORIOSO

AMEDEE

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
relative to part-time reemployment of retireesin
the Municipal Employees’ Retirement System

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesrelativeto the
refusal of certain medical services



DATE: Apr 23, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 8:15 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024 LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 23, 2024
TIME: 8:14 PM

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR3 McFarland APP-FAV
HCR21 Schlegel APP-FAV

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR4 Mizell COM-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB1 McFarland APP-W/ AMD
HB2 Emerson APP-W/ AMD
HB131  Boyer COM-W/ AMD
HB291  McFarland APP-W/ AMD
HB314  McFarland APP-W/ AMD
HB440  Berault CL&P-W/ AMD
HB781  McFarland APP-W/ AMD
HB782  McFarland APP-W/ AMD
HB786  McFarland APP-W/ AMD
HB827  Turner W&M-W/ AMD
HB840  Boyer COM-FAV
HB843  McFarland APP-FAV
HB858  Ventrella CL&P-SUB
HB873  Emerson APP-W/ AMD

HB932  Boyer COM-FAV



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024 LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 23, 2024
TIME: 8:14 PM

24
2

HB940
HB971
HB972

Turner
Wright
Deshotel

MORNING HOUR 17

W&M-W/ AMD
ASUB
ASUB

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB16
SB35
SB39
SB41
SB98
SB102
SB169
SB199
SB220
SB236
SB302
SB333
SB379
SB389

Pressly
Morris, Jay
Mizell
Morris, Jay
McMath
Miguez
Womack
Coussan
Kleinpeter
Foil
Cathey
Morris, Jay
Miguez
Price

CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV W/AMD



