LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024

				N	MORNI	NG HC	UR					
1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of A	llegiand	e										
4. Reading of	Journal	I										
5. Petitions, M	lemoria	ls, and Co	mmunic	ations								
6. Introduction	n of Res	solutions										
7. Introduction	n of Bill	S										
10. House and	d House	Concurre	nt Resol	utions I	_ying O	ver						
HR HCR	13 7	3 8, 79,	80,	81								
			·									
11. Senate Co SCR		it Resoluti 7, 21,	-	1 g Over 26,	28							
13. Senate Bil	ls on Sa	acond Rea	dina to k	na Rafai	red to C	`ommitt	-00					
SB		1, 185,	200,		248,	327,	355,	358,	369,	384,	385,	418,
	42	0, 421,	424,	428,	430,	434,	436,	439,	441,	446,	455,	463,
	46	9, 477,	481,	488,	496,	505						
14. House and	d House	Concurre	nt Resol	utions I	Reporte	d by Co	mmittee	•				
HCR	3	APP-FA\	/				HCR	21	APP-F	AV		
15. Senate Co	ncurren		-	orted by	y Comm	ittee						
SCR	4	COM-W/	AMD									
16. House Bill	s on Se		• .	orted b	y Comm	nittee						
НВ	1	APP-W/					НВ	827		N/ AMD		
HB		APP-W/					HB	840	COM-F			
HB		COM-W/					НВ пр	843	APP-F.			
HB HB	291 314	APP-W/					HB HB	858 873	APP-W			
HB	440	CL&P-W					НВ	932	COM-F			
НВ	781	APP-W/					НВ	940		N/ AMD		
НВ	782	APP-W/	AMD				НВ	971	ASUB			
HB	786	APP-W/	AMD				HB	972	ASUB			
17. Senate Ins	strumen	ts Second	Reading	g Returr	ned from	the Le	gislative	Burea	u			
SB	16	CL&P-FA	V WO/A	MD			SB	199	THPW	-FAV W	O/AMD	
SB	35	CL&P-FA					SB	220			O WO/AI	MD
SB	39	CL&P-FA					SB	236			/O/AMD	
SB	41	CL&P-FA					SB	302			D W/AM	
SB	98 102	THPW-F					SB	333			WO/AN	/וט
SB SB	102 169	THPW-F					SB SB	379 389		-FAV W -FAV W	/O/AMD	
05	100						CD	500		. , . v V	,,	

20. Special Orders

Special Order No. 3 for 04/25/2024.

HB 3

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 2

HCR	18,	33,	44,	46,	53
HCR	42,	61			

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 3, 1² SCR 18

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2024

НВ	169,	252,	550,	629,	849,	862,	869,	872,	883,	888,	899,	926
HB	119,	142,	145,	156,	200,	255,	313,	323,	353,	529		
Not yet sche	duled for	floor de	ebate									
HB	555,	561,	575,	596,	618,	635,	650,	690,	739,	754,	757,	789,
	807,	812,	863,	864,	881,	896,	903,	927				
HB	577,	742,	783,	833,	835,	923,	930,	936,	954,	969,	970	

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2024

SB 65 SB 273 SB 121 SB 255 SB 1, 2, 3, 4 SB 45, 53, 67, 204, 260, 375 SB 43, 71, 105, 132, 152, 194, 214, 228, 233, 295, 323

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 370, 377, 503 SB 36, 82, 95, 103, 104, 114, 117, 249, 271

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2024

HB 400

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2024

HB 545

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2024

HB 744, 866

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 6, 231, 262, 312, 341, 452, 532, 565, 636, 652, 664, 682, 693, 882, 697, 756, 868, 942

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [22 items]

1. HB169	ROBBY CARTER	CIVIL/LAW Provides relative to liability and damages resulting from carbon sequestration
2. HB252	MIKE JOHNSON	EDUCATION Provides relative to the provision of cardiac health information to student athletes and their parents
3. HB550	AMEDEE	STUDENT/HOME STUDY Terminates approval of home study programs by the State Board. of Elementary and Secondary Education (BESE), provides for the enrollment of students in homeschools, and provides for one-time notification to BESE upon such enrollment
4. HB629	PHELPS	STUDENT/SCH ATTENDANCE Provides relative to responsibilities of parents and schools with respect to truant children
5. HB849	ILLG	HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Provides relative to healthcare outcomes for patient's suffering with behavioral health issues
6. HB862	HUGHES	STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes, with limitations, public postsecondary education management boards to establish and increase student tuition and mandatory fees
7. HB869	PHELPS	HEALTH/SICKLE CELL ANEM Requires continuing education for the treatment of sickle cell disease for physicians and physician assistants
8. HB872	DUSTIN MILLER	STUDENTS Provides relative to behavioral health services for students
9. HB883	PHELPS	HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Allows the provision of data relative to sickle cell disease
10. HB888	STAGNI	SOCIAL WORKER Provides relative to the Social Work Licensure Compact
11. HB899	WRIGHT	HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Provides relative to the Hope for Louisiana Patients Law
12. HB926	LYONS	REAPPORTIONMENT/JUDGES Provides for the election of judges of the first district of the Fifth Circuit Court of Appeal
13. HB119	ROMERO	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides relative to the duration of unemployment compensation benefits and provides for extended benefits

14.]	HB142	BEAULLIEU	DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Provides for the term of certain lease agreements entered into by the Iberia Economic Development Authority		
15. l	HB145	BAGLEY	INSURANCE/GROUP Provides relative to group health insurance coverage for retired employees of the Sabine Parish District Attorney's Office		
16. l	HB156	WILDER	EMPLOYMENT OF MINORS Repeals the provision of law relative to recreation or meal periods for minors		
17.]	HB200	MELERINE	WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides relative to past payments of workers' compensation premiums		
18.]	HB255	CHARLES OWEN	CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides relative to the classified police service in the city of Leesville		
19.]	НВ313	MANDIE LANDRY	EMPLOYMENT/DISCRIMINATN Provides relative to employment discrimination against certain employees being treated with medical marijuana		
20. 1	НВ323	FREIBERG	PARISH/GOVERN AUTHORITY Provides relative to a travel allowance for members of the governing authority of East Baton Rouge Parish		
21.]	НВ353	GEYMANN	HIGHWAYS Authorizes golf carts to cross certain Louisiana highways within the city of Westlake		
22. 1	HB529	CREWS	WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides relative to the determination of the average weekly wage		
SEN	SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 items]				
1. \$	SB65	HENSGENS	SUNSET LAW Recreates Dept. of Energy and Natural Resources. (6/30/24)		
2 4	SD252	HENGGENG			

1. SB65	HENSGENS	SUNSET LAW Recreates Dept. of Energy and Natural Resources. (6/30/24)
2. SB273	HENSGENS	FISH/FISHING Provides for bait shrimp. (8/1/24)
3. SB121	COUSSAN	COURTS Provides for the jurisdictional limits for the city courts located in the 15th judicial district. $(8/1/24)$
4. SB255	FIELDS	COURTS Provides relative to the districts of the supreme court. (gov sig)

5. SB1	PRICE	RETIREMENT SYSTEMS Provides relative to transfers of service credit between systems. (6/30/24)
6. SB2	PRICE	MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Provides relative to the board of trustees of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System. (6/30/24)
7. SB3	PRICE	ASSESSORS RETIREMENT Provides relative to the deferred retirement of a member of the Louisiana Assessors' Retirement Fund. (gov sig)
8. SB4	PRICE	REGISTRAR OF VOTERS RET Provides relative to retirement allowances of the Registrars of Voters Employees' Retirement System. (gov sig)
9. SB45	МСМАТН	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates portions of certain highways. (8/1/24)
10. SB53	WOMACK	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 15 in Franklin Parish as the "Lainey Wilson Highway". (8/1/24)
11. SB67	WHEAT	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Interstate 55 in Tangipahoa Parish as the "Trooper Hung Le Memorial Highway". (8/1/24)
12. SB204	MIZELL	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 1064 in Tangipahoa Parish as the "Rev. Alfred L. Hart Memorial Highway". (8/1/24)
13. SB260	CLOUD	TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Provides for amending and transferring commercial truck permits. (8/1/24)
14. SB375	KLEINPETER	MOTOR VEHICLES Creates a special prestige license plate for "Telecommunicators" and for the "Special Needs Advocacy, Support and Inclusion of Abilities". (8/1/24)
15. SB43	МСМАТН	WEAPONS Provides for carrying of concealed firearms by qualified retired law enforcement officers. (8/1/24)
16. SB71	CLOUD	PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Allen Parish. (8/1/24)
17. SB105	SEABAUGH	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to the crime of possession of or carrying a concealed weapon by a person convicted of certain felonies. (8/1/24)

18. SB13	GREGORY MILLER	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to the crimes of illegal carrying of a firearm and reckless discharge of a firearm at a parade. (8/1/24)
19. SB15	MIGUEZ	WEAPONS Provides relative to the right of law- abiding citizens to carry concealed handguns lawfully without a permit. (8/1/24)
20. SB19	4 MIGUEZ	WEAPONS Provides for the preemption of state law for firearms. (8/1/24)
21. SB21	1 LAMBERT	FISH/FISHING Provides for size limits for spotted sea trout and red drum. (8/1/24)
22. SB21	4 MIGUEZ	WEAPONS Allows the concealed carrying of firearms in a restaurant that serves alcohol. (8/1/24)
23. SB22	8 MCMATH	PHARMACEUTICALS Provides relative to marijuana for therapeutic use. (gov sig)
24. SB2 3	3 MIGUEZ	WEAPONS Provides for the carrying of concealed firearms by qualified law enforcement officers and qualified retired law enforcement officers. (8/1/24)
25. SB2 9	5 CLOUD	INSURANCE RATES Provides for rate filing procedures and requirements for rate making. (gov sig)
26. SB32	TALBOT	INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides for fair claims processing. (7/1/24)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB400 RISER HUNTING/LICENSES** Provides relative to lifetime combination hunting and fishing licenses

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2024

SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. **HB3 EMERSON CAPITAL OUTLAY** Provides for the Omnibus Bond Act

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB545 AMEDEE CRIME** Provides relative to certain materials in public school libraries

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2024

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB744	GLORIOSO	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides relative to part-time reemployment of retirees in the Municipal Employees' Retirement System
2. HB866	AMEDEE	LIABILITY/CIVIL Provides relative to the refusal of certain medical services

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Apr 23, 2024

8:15 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES**

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 23, 2024
TIME: 8:14 PM
LEG. DAY: 24
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR3 McFarland APP-FAV

HCR21 Schlegel APP-FAV

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR4 Mizell COM-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB1	McFarland	APP-W/ AMD
HB2	Emerson	APP-W/ AMD
HB131	Boyer	COM-W/ AMD
HB291	McFarland	APP-W/ AMD
HB314	McFarland	APP-W/ AMD
HB440	Berault	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB781	McFarland	APP-W/ AMD
HB782	McFarland	APP-W/ AMD
HB786	McFarland	APP-W/ AMD
HB827	Turner	W&M-W/ AMD
HB840	Boyer	COM-FAV
HB843	McFarland	APP-FAV
HB858	Ventrella	CL&P-SUB
HB873	Emerson	APP-W/ AMD
HB932	Boyer	COM-FAV

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 23, 2024 TIME: 8:14 PM LEG. DAY: 24 PAGE: 2

HB940 Turner W&I

HB971 Wright ASUB HB972 Deshotel ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB16	Pressly	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB35	Morris, Jay	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB39	Mizell	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB41	Morris, Jay	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB98	McMath	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB102	Miguez	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB169	Womack	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB199	Coussan	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB220	Kleinpeter	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB236	Foil	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB302	Cathey	THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB333	Morris, Jay	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB379	Miguez	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB389	Price	THPW-FAV W/AMD